

IT-98-34-I
21 DECEMBER, 1998
D372 -D371

D372
DW

THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL
FOR THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA

CASE NO: IT-98-34-I

BEFORE A CONFIRMING JUDGE

Before: Judge Richard George May

Registrar: Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Decision: 21 December 1998

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Mladen NALETILIĆ also known as (a/k/a) "Tuta"
Vinko MARTINOVIĆ also known as (a/k/a) "Štela"

ORDER CONFIRMING INDICTMENT


I, Richard George May, Judge of the International Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia, in
Chambers (the "Tribunal"),

CONSIDERING that the Prosecutor of the Tribunal, pursuant to Article 18 of the Tribunal Statute and Rule 47 of the Tribunal Rules of Procedure and Evidence ("Rules"), has submitted a proposed Indictment against **Mladen NALETILIĆ a/k/a "Tuta"** and **Vinko MARTINOVIĆ a/k/a "Štela"**, together with confirmation materials concerning such Indictment;

PURSUANT to Article 19 and Rules 47 and 55 of the Rules,

CONFIRM the Indictment in respect of each and every allegation and count, and issue arrest warrants concerning the same, which are separately documented.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Richard George May
Judge

Dated this twenty-first of December 1998
At The Hague
The Netherlands