

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-98-34-T
Date: 11 October 2001
Original: English

BEFORE TRIAL CHAMBER I SECTION A

Before: Judge Liu Daqun, Presiding
Judge Maureen Harding Clark
Judge Fatoumata Diarra

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 11 October 2001

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MLADEN NALETILIĆ aka "TUTA"
and
VINKO MARTINOVIĆ aka "ŠTELA"**

**DECISION ON MOTION OF THE DEFENCE OF MLADEN NALETILIĆ WITH
REGARD TO EXHIBITS AS PROPOSED BY THE DEFENCE AND THE OFFICE
OF THE PROSECUTION DURING THE DEPOSITION PROCEDURE**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Kenneth Scott

Counsel for the Accused:

**Mr. Krešimir Krsnik, for Mladen Naletilić
Mr. Branko Šerić, for Vinko Martinović**

TRIAL CHAMBER I, SECTION A (“the Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the Tribunal”):

BEING SEISED OF the “Motion of the Defence of Mladen Naletilić with Regard to Exhibits as Proposed by the Defence and the Office of the Prosecutor During the Deposition Rocedure [sic]”, filed confidentially by Counsel for Mladen Naletilić on 9 August 2001 (“the Motion”), whereby a number of alleged mistakes in the exhibit list from the deposition proceedings are pointed out;

CONSIDERING that it is the responsibility of the Registry to mark the exhibits and to keep the exhibit lists and that the parties are at liberty to raise issues relating to that directly with Registry;

CONSIDERING that the Chamber is not to be addressed on such issues unless a problem has arisen that cannot be solved by the Registry;

CONSIDERING that the Registry has informed the Chamber that the exhibit lists have been completed and corrected;

CONSIDERING that no action is necessary from the Chamber;

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS

DENIES the Motion.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this eleventh day of October 2001,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands



Judge Liu Daqun
Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]