



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-98-34-A
Date: 5 December 2003
Original: ENGLISH

BEFORE THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, Pre-Appeal Judge
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 5 December 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MLADEN NALETILIĆ, aka "TUTA"
VINKO MARTINOVIĆ, aka "ŠTELA"**

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor:
Mr. Norman Farrell

Counsel for the Defense:
Mr. Matt Hennessy and Mr. Christopher Y. Meek for Mladen Naletilić
Mr. Želimir Par and Mr. Kurt Kerns for Vinko Martinović

I, FAUSTO POCAR, Pre-Appeal Judge in this case;

NOTING that the judgment in this case was rendered on 31 March 2003 by Trial Chamber I, notices of appeal were filed by counsel for Mladen Naletilić and Vinko Martinović on 29 April 2003, and that the Prosecution also filed a notice of appeal;

CONSIDERING that the last Status Conference in this case was held on 29 August 2003;

PURSUANT to Rule 65bis(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

ORDER that a status conference shall be held before me on Thursday, 18 December 2003, at 1600 hours.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Done this 5th day of December 2003,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Fausto Pocar
Pre-Appeal Judge

Seal of the Tribunal